
Bid  ..4Iuation Report • 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: Energy Department  

2. Tender Reference No: INF/KRY/4358/I6 (main tender) & INF/KRY/5015/I6 (corrigendum) 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Technical & Financial Feasibility and fransaction 
Advisory Services, Keti Bandar Project 

4. Method of Procurement: Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) Method 

5. Tender Published: Daily Dawn (21-11-2016), Kawish (21-11-2016) and Daily Jang (21-11-2016) 
And Corrigendum published in Daily Dawn (30-12-2016), Kawish (30-12-
2016) and Daily Jang (30-12-2016)  

6. Total Bid documents Sold; N/A 

7. Total Bids Received: Four Bid Proposals received (Bridge Factor consortium, Pak-China  
Investment Company consortium, KPMG Taseer Hadi consortium and Habib Bank consortium) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 171h April 2017 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Three — (Bridge Factor consortium. Pak-China 
Investment Company consortium and KPMG Taseer Hadi consortium) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: None 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 26'h April 2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S. 
No 

Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

(PKR) 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
Bridge Factor 
consortium 

Rs. 
326,529,329/- 

1 
Gained highest 
combined 
score in QCBS 

2.  
KPMG 
co on 

Rs. 
181.712,700/- 

/ 
Second highest 
combined 
score in QCBS 

3.  
Pak-China 
Investment 
consortium 

Rs. 
367,500,000/- 

3 
Third highest 
combined 
score in QCBS_ 



, Mr. Rashi. H 	ain Kazi 

Direct• General 

Coal Mines Development, 

Energy Department 

(Chairman) 

• $'  

Mr. Syed Shahnaiz Nadir Shah tkIti 	 
Chief Investment Specialist 

Finance Department 

(Member) 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

Mr. R 	amid 

Chief Executive Officer 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 

Company (STDC) - (Member) 

Mr. Abu Bakar Madni 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

(Co-opted member) 

\ nnMr. Khalid Meh ood Siddiqui 

Mr. Naimuddin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 



NW 

Government of Sindh 
EnergyDepartment 

Dated April 26th, 2017 

' Minutes of Consultant Selection Committee Meeting on  

Keti Bandar Project  

A meeting of Consultant Selection Committee (the "CSC") for the Keti Bandar 
Project (the "Project") was held on Wednesday, 26th  April 2017 at 03:00 p.m. at the Committee 

Room of Energy Department, Government of Sindh under the chairmanship of Director General, 

Coal Mines Development, Energy Department, Government of Sindh. The meeting was convened 

to announce evaluation of technical proposals and open the financial bids of technically qualified 

bidders to hire consultant for the Project. The attendance sheet copy is attached at [Annexure-
A]. 

Agenda 411: Announcement of the evaluation of Technical Proposals 

	

2. 	The chair welcomed the CSC members and representatives of the bidders. The chair 

informer' 'le forum that the evaluation of technical proposals has been carried-out pursuant to 

the biddi..g document i.e. request for proposal (RFP). The detailed technical proposals evaluation 

is attached at [Annexure-B]. 

	

3. 	The chair announced the results of technical proposals evaluation and read aloud the 

technical scores of each consortium. The forum was informed that three bids (serial 1 to 3) 

technically qualified (by securing more than or equal to 75 marks) whereas single bid (serial 4) 

technically disqualified as summarized below: 

Table -1 

Bidder Technical score 
. Bridge Factor Consortium 90.60 

2.  Pak China Investment Company Consortium 87.75 
3.  KPMG Taseer Hadi Consortium 75.80 
4.  Habib Bank Limited Consortium 55.30 

Agenda It 2: Opening of Financial Proposals 

4. 	The sealed/un-opened financial proposal of technically disqualified bidder (at serial 4 of 
Table-1) was returned back to the bidder. The financial proposals of three (3) technically 

qualified bidders were opened and the bid security of each technically qualified bidders were 

observed for necessary compliance. The quoted financial bid price of each qualified bidder was 

read aloud by the chair. Thereafter, the CSC members signed the financial proposals before the 

authorize,  epresentative of bidders. The financial bid price of technically qualified bidders is 
given below: 

XNM--  

11•(  \er'vj 



Table-2 
# Bidders 

t. 

*-------Nd Price 
(PKR) 

. Bridge Factor Consortium 326,529,329/- 

. Pak China Investment Company Consortium 367,500,000/- 

3. KPMG Taseer Hadi Consortium 181,712,700/- 

Agenda # 3: Announcement of Successful Bidder 

5. 	Based on financial bid price, the financial score was computed pursuant to RFP (bidding 
documents) by the CSC. The combined score calculation based on Quality and Cost Based 
Selection Method (QCBS) is attached at [Annexure-C]. The chair of CSC announced the combined 
score (technical and financial) of the bidders. The combined score is given below: 

Table-3 
# Bidders Combined Score 
1.  Bridge Factor Consortium 83.61 
2.  KPMG Taseer Fladi Consortium 80.64 

3.  Pak China Investment Company Consortium 80.09 

Decision: 	The CSC unanimously recommended MIS Bridge Factor Consortium being the 
Successful bidder based on attaining highest combined score. 

6. 	 eeting ended with a vote of thanks. 

Mr. Rash Hussain Kazi 

Director General 

Coal Mines Development, 

Energy Department 

(Chairman) 

[IV 	 Mr. Syed Shahnaw z Nadir Shah 

Chief Investment Specialist 

Finance Department 

(Member) 

Mr. Naimuddin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 

Mr. Khalid Meh god Siddiqui 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

Mr. 	an Hamid 

Chief Executive Officer 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 

Company (STDC) - (Member) 

Mr. Abu Bakar Madni 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

(Co-opted member) 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
ENERGY DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated: 26-04-2017 Time: 03:00 pm 
18th  Meeting 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
CONSULTANT SELECTION COMMITTEE MEETING (OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL)- TECHNICAL AND FINANCIAL FEASIBILITY OF 

KETI BANDAR PROJECT 

S. NO. NAME & DESIGNATION EMAIL CELL SIGNATURE 

1. 
Rashid Hussain Kazi, DG CMD 

a  Pauc-A. -tfon414 CEO_ 	rb e, 1\ Ix luz,,,:euetgact, 	m 	1  
. Cam 

63 2-0 2-(1 I 3i :Z4, 

3  -M)t) 	WAL 	14)444 	1.44t A u I ah-AokeNiv,.1,01'€1,14p,•14,.. 0 .11S - Sbi 11 n3-- 44-- 

4 . )cLialtd 	mr_A-3/44-mt 	C,-0V-ii,,,--/ 4".1s igg g ycAro• c,..., -D 	4 2---)—  
/ 	- 

.0 3 c- 2-2- / 

C  . Ai(4-1  1gig - 1/10611%4   7 4/4  - 4 4 	en, 140 	• n) -7a;,-). idt emlafc c&J Oily-a/v.097c (= 

6. Fakiii AcIcetr(re  pirespy pp, upo- 
I, 	

4 	,y4.eo6frood iar 1 	arcLi272:#  
, 	ast,,, 

.--4.b. 
S74,/ cci 	i\Ictk C4,t,C, 	gimw-c1  

CA.44,--  97„,o/in-edie ipetA first, _ jeirr, 

k) t. 	 . 
CitalmatAtarc 103 e.t.a.. ter 

11 V2-2-W 
cs,„, ,...233  rig /wr 

h.. 



Mr. Syed Shahnavyaz Nadir Shah 

Chief Investment Specialist 

Finance Department 

(Member) 

Mr. Naimuddin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 

SUMMARY OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL EVALUATION  

TRANSACTION ADVISORY SERVICES, KETI BANDAR PROJECT 

Maximum 
Marks 

Marks Obtained by Bidders Consortium 

, 

BridgeFactor 
Pak-China 

Investment 
KPMG 

HBL 

Firm's Relevant 
Experience 

50.00 46.00 41.00 31.00 09.00 

Key Professional Staff 40.00 36.60 38.75 36.80 38.30 
. Appreciation of TOR 02.00 01.50 01.50 01.50 01.50 
. Approach & 

Methodology 
06.00 05.00 05.00 05.00 05.00 

. Work Plan and Man- 
month schedule 

02.00 01.50 01.50 01.50 01.50 

Total 100 90.60 87.75 75.80 55.30 
Status Pass Pass Pass Fail 
Qualifying Marks = 75% 

8.- 
Mr. P h9tussain Kazi 

Diu edor General 

Coal Mines Development, 

Energy Department 

(Chairman) 

Mr. Khalid Mehmood Siddiqi 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

Mr. Abu Bakar Madni 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 

Q.\  
Mr. 	n Hamid 	 Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Chief Executive Officer 	 Director PPP Unit 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 	Finance Department 

Company (STDC) - (Member) 	(Co-opted member) 



Grand TOTAL 

Mr. 	n liamid 

Chief Executive Officer 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 

Company (STDC) - (Member) 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

(Cu-opted member) 

EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSALS FOR TRANSACTION ADVISORY, KETI BANDAR PROJECT 

Finn • -4..yant Experience 

• Ita, 	IA srtitors.trisscdencc within last 10 year s 
(4 or. 	e projects .4 marts, 3 projects . 3 mor*s, 2 projects ^ 7 marks, 1 project • 1 
motif 

SeasIbility study e•perienev of puWef gitth (other than coal) within the Last ten 
110) years 

(6 or more projects 12 nods, S projects 10 marks, 4 projects OF molls. 3 projects Ots 
moths, 1 projects 04 meths, 1 project()) works) 

teantsiUty study espe. ienve of goo] bend Power D,Ii1CC%  snow. time WO ten 1101 
years 

(3 projects or more 06 markt, 2 projects 04 marks, 1 project 02 maths) 

- Seasibilty study/experience of CC41.LIADSP0(141100 
(2 0M/eCtS 04 ',mods. I project 02 marks) 

reandRty study/installation of Lejlway Nit  within the last fifteen (1C) years 
(3 Or more projects 14 moat 2 projects 1) mocks, 1 project 10 roOrES1 

Engineering feasibility study copes knee of kifiggliktitaggKaggig. 

ir_e(ds/81111(.11netLtuideol within the last ten 110) yens  
is or more projects C6 mod", 6 to 1 pro/alt OS mo4.,, 4 to 5 pro,'etts 04  ',WAS. 2 to 3  
pea/ern 03 'flora s) 

It•strulence related to setting.up of jelly or leasIbiljty study evneneore for settins• 
op post 

(2 ocolecti 04 mocks, 1 project 02 niorkst 

Sub.tot al 1Sr ma Relevant [aperient. 

Key Professional Staff 

Financial team 

ream leader 
Project Ilo•nce 

rheostat Analyst 

lethnIcal leant 

Posse, Technology Evert 

Coal Power Sector Specialist 
Railway (spelt 

infrisstruCture & Building (insert 

terry/Port Specialist 

legal Team 

POW,, Sector taper( 
Legal ['pert 

Anpreastion of Torts and understanding of the assignment 

Prop.r.sor' Methodology 

Work Mt' r and Manning Schedule 

total 

100 

12 Go 

Score 

4.00 

2.00 

Score 

1 CO 

11 CO 

Score 

4.00 

12.00 

Score 

12 CO 

6 00 600 8.00 6.00 

4 00 4 00 4 00 

1410 1200 14.00 

6 00 1.00 4.00 6.00 1.00 

400 200 100 4.00 • 00 

50.00 9.00 41,00 46.00 31.00 

500 3.00 5.00 3.00 500 
300 300 2 SS 3.00 3 CO 
100 170 1 70 2.03 100 

alp 400 4 00 3 CO 360 
4 00 3.60 4.00 4 00 300 
400 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.60 
400 4 00 4.00 4.00 4 00 
400 4.00 4,00 160 350 

S00 3.00 3.00 1.00 500 
S 00 3.00 300 1.00 4 00 

40.00 38.30 38.75 36.60 36.80 

7 00 I SO 1.30 1 SO 1 50 

600 5.00 3.00 S 00 S 00 

2 00 150 1 SO 1 50 150 

10.00 COO 8.00 8.00 8.00 

100.00 55.30 87.75 90.60 75.110 

Mr. Rash d flu am Kati 

Directy General 

Coal Mines Dkvelopment, Energy 

Department - (Chairman) 

Mr. Khalid Mehmttod Siddiqui 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

Mr. Abu Bakar Madni 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 

.4v)  
Mr. Syed Shahnallz Nadir Shah 

Chief Investment Specialist Finance 

Department 

(Member) 

Naimuddin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 



trINSIM 11.1 Tt Ammar 

BREAK-UP tie. of IlhopitU Points obtained Matignon+ Points I itrn's Relevant I it pet tense 

• 

1. BRIDGE rAcroit• LEAD MEMBER (FINANCIAL CONSULTING FIRM) 

2. TECIINO CONSULT INT'L - TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (ENGINEERING) 

3. PAKISTAN RAILWAYS ADVISORY & CONSULTANCY SERVICES (PRACS) • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM IRAtLwAyi 

4. LEHMETER • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (COAL POWER) 

5. HAIGLERBAILLY • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (ENVIRONMENT) 

6. AXIS LAW CHAMBER • LEGAL MEMBER FIRM 

Mr. Rashid 	ssain Kazi 

Dir for General 

Coal Mines Development, Energy 

Department — (Chairman) 

Mr. Syed Shahna az Nadir Shah 

Chief Investment Specialist Finance 

Department 

(Member) 

tO\\Z  
Jar. Naimuddin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 

Mr. Khalid Mehnood Siddiqui 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

Chief Executive Officer 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 

Company (STDC) - (Member) 

en.ato 	1C.OWCI I toe. 4..404in... 

tii,,,,,41.4.eine IO Pomo V.0 9/1/41 tn. 0 um 0 404 *to 

Intann Phnom Cannot If. 01C•  ptikaa 1 ten, oh.%  o tuptat,1 

Cenotum,unon p rm... o tt. matt Viewn.0 ve4 o tionevi 

ceesevus. ono., Critievs Oks.C1,010.0..40*.r. 

fountottu otutten A hcputtl•,1 Ir..01UCt Own  0..t 0 tan., 

C atom P. 	01....0.eta 0 tam y I 

flevetut 

$ 

Nunn clvoietnien 

aelewra teat 
eteeneese PIK. 

$0.9,  .. S.,  ..V., 01 111 a..til ISM es-nd KO 

1 tam Oho GM aunts; II rs tenni IM 

I t,aett.ute wenn WOOS hunt 11 Ot tom! Ittl 

1••••••••1 

New.. 0•A1f•14. 'fon •IpOn•Ole ....t1 

1 :••1.,  MUIR Thealuntst MIT touttl lf 

2 ..<4...ssavo. rants rem NEN re•al In 
I 14.Y-unto. Yet Of 12S erns) Mill tante Sc') 

• 1,0 . II,. ;.4.1. VMS 040.11 111,111.411 IN 

• ...I.'', 	 "M111g...0 than...,  

1 tv•Yo One, C CI 14.411) so I; s nut.: ITT 

: f. tto 1 tu•-• sty 4. 514 num! CPI itYLO 1T) 

Mr. Abu Bakar Marini 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 

Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

(Co-opted member) 

• 1.80$8.1,V. Attempt ethylene yam, last 10 yeas 4 5 4 CO 

• I tonftel seat MII ny stoat ftplu oe fur 0 h.,. P nett$ (Yin,  Mao tOal)olthlo las( 
10 lean 

• let Mita I feasibility study eirefienee Di tOil Rated pool,  OttIllett within the 111110 

12 2 12.00 

6 3 6.10 

• Itow•Hil t,•,,t,,,,;; MO ile•a theme 01 < oa 1 It ant eon et lon 4 0 0.10 

tter,..1 tuatumm touhlyhallahoo of tytetat tun o,dnn the lest11 ens 14 4 1400 
• leis.e eons le astbilite aver evoenence of Ink$Wnstmt worm 
4,,,,,ove,,..e..0"..Avo.4...meiaulo tees 6 6 6.00 

. Ittholtel !venom ;elated to temna up of lett, ot leas Nu lilt Co* e met lent IP 

sewn, on eon 
4 1 &CO 

key lholetdonal Stall 

• NMandel Team 

to 
Qualification, ( omloyerhunl 

with the then & Relevant 

Ix pedente 

44 

leant Leads Bridge tectut 1.00 

PtoJect f Inarce Budge FaCtOr 1.03 

Analyst badge Basta 200 

- 14.01;11(41 Team 

Donut Technology Taped 4 lehtnoyof 3 00 

Coal Power Sector Specialist 4 lehtneyef 4,00 

Railway Eapell 4 1.00 

loft act mchnis & Ouildsng Fepect Techno (onion 400 

telly/Poet Specialist 4 H114,84111, 160 

(Peal IN ' 

POwn 	• • 'Jpert Ault law 5 00 

Legal E.pea 5 Alm taw 500 

AppieclatIon o1 FOR and Understanding cif assignment 130 

Proposed Methodology 5.00 

Wick Plan and Manning khedule 2 I.50 

TOTAL SCOOT 100 TOTAL POINTS OBTAINED 90.60 



BREAK-UP No. of Projects Points obtained Maximum Points irm's Relevant Expeileme 

at 

t` ;Irifse 

1. MIS PAleCHINA INVESTMENT COMPANY (PVT) LT0 • LEAD MEMBER (FINANCIAL CONSULTING FIRM) 

2. CHINA ENERGY ENGINEERING HUNAN ELECTRIC POWER DESIGN INSTMUTE COMPANY • (POWER) 

3. CHINA RAILWAY 17TH BURUEA GROUP COMPANY LTD • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (RAILWAY) 

4. CHINA SHIPBUILDING NOM ENGINEERING COMPANY • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (ENGINEERING, SHIPPING & PORTS) 

5. RIAA GILLETTE BARKER • LEGAL MEMBER FIRM 

• Naimoli. iehlsory espeneree within test Xi can 4 1 LOO 

• feasibility study 'valence of poem pioletta 'other than ton within last 10 yews 12 10 t2.00 

-feasibility study espeilente of coal based power paten within Ike last 10 yews 6 3 6.00 

• Feasibility siuddespeakate Of twat Wansponetkei 4 1 4.00 

- reasestny siunefristellation of failwir line whim the Iasi IS teats 14 2 12.00 
• Engineering feasibility nude esisef fence of Ifillsinfaufe pokes 
hoarblesnicliresibrioiest within the Ian 10 yews 6 4 4.00 

• Nguema teased to what,* of jetty ix feasibility study 'foment! lot setting-up 

OM 
4 I 1.07 

Key holesslonalSce 

SO 

OuallIkation,Employement 
with the Lim 8 Relevant 

41.00 

Experience 

. Financial Team 

ream leader 5 PCKt. 5.00 

Project 3 PEKE 255 

Financial Analyst 2 KC. 1.20 

-Technical learn 

Power Technology Expert 4 CEEGH 4.00 

Coal Powet Sector Specialist 4 CEEGII 4.03 

Railway Expert 4 China Railway 4.00 

Wrists/awe & Building Expert 4 China Shipbuilding 4.03 

icily/Pmt Specialist China Shipbuilding 4.00 

• legal learn 

rowel Sector Even 5 RMA 500 

legal Expeit 5 RIAA 5.00 

Appi eclat ion of TOR and Understanding of assignment 2 1.50 

Proposed Methodology 6 5.00 

Work Plan and Manning Sch 2 1.50 

TOTAL SCORE 160 TOTAL P00415 OOMMED 117.71 

1 Mr. Ras i 	ussain Kazi 

Di • ctor General 

Coal Mines Development, Energy 

Department - (Chairman) 

Mr. Sy€.:_: :)hahnaw z Nadir Shah 

Chief Investment Specialist Finance 

Department 

(Member) 

Mr. Naimuddin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 

(ow*, 14,4 K rwo PM. C )C4. a. 0 WAI 

Comm.. Urq r110 peoca FCC. :0 CIO . 0 CP. bc.s. 0 W4 
C. wt.. u.new 10 poi. eu ta. )cliA, °MCC'S. 051W 

CsAsentrAtent. O intivii FM >UK 1C11.1C1. 0 twat 

(wensw. Urfr. 0 relent FOC 30t110. I ClOCI. 0 Paul 

WWII," UW41,1 a w swat FM.1(40..00.10, 0 timy 

tow., 1.4, [es la rep. rOC. 2C11. 0 u.1 Cl.. 01.4 

Ihint Oviform. Yew elpwit.e. Pelml 

1 Two 141.1.<0 MOOS pS.0 II PS pawl 102 

1 wo w-.wed Skye an ma OF tettOwnwsi IS 

1 thina•wa US r prroj 10 NO p.tel IC 

Moo Q•ssleas• l'untspowo Peeve 

I him.1 us CSrmul 1.1nr..4 14c 
10o.. us us p.ta: to SI/S yawl' me 

1 Lt., O. ut its esiwii 1113 eernsi 101 

a we hwy. ul Rs ewe.: 17 17S yawl in 

S 04 OW, Ui USIP....; t) In P.U. 11:4 

1.10 

Mr. Khalid Mehm od Siddiqui 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

Mr. Abu Bakar Madni 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 

Mr. R 	amid 

Chief xecutive Officer 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 

Company (STDC) - (Member) 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

(Co-opted member) 

finse she 

111,1 fOrc1 et 

11005  oresi 

tr OS tans, 

UPS svietzi iw 

Is PS tee 



,Matieg9 -15774MPTil VW • • 
KPMG • Lead Member (FINANCIAL CONSULTING FIRM) 

2. AF CONSULT • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (ENGINEERING) 

3. DAR ENGINEERING -TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (POWER TRANSMISSION & ENERGY) 

4. ZEES/IAN ENGINEERS • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (RAILWAY) 

5. AIIMED & 	• LEGAL MEMBER FIRM 

BREAK-UP No. of Prolectt Points obtained Maximum Points knis Reirrant Experience 

Mr. Syed Shahnatvaz Nadir Shah 

Chief Investment Specialist Finance 

Department 

r. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

(Co-opted member) 

Mr. Reh 'amid 

Chief Executive Officer 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 

Company (STDC) - (Member) '(Member) 

Mr. Naimuddin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 

• legal Tern 

Power Sector Expert 

Legal Expert 

Rog ecialloo of 101and Understanding of assignment 

Proposed Methodology 

WWI Plan and Manning Schedule  

TOTAt WORE 

SO 

Imptoyement 
with the firm & Relevant 

Experience 

31.00 

5 KPMG 5.00 

3 KPMG 3.00 

2 EMIG 2.00 

4 DAR 3.60 

4 AT 3.00 

4 ZE 3.60 

4 20 4.00 

4 ZE 3.60 

S Ahmed & hail 5.00 

5 Mimed & Pail 4.00 

2 1.50 

6 5.00 

2 1.50 

100 TOTAL POINTS 0/TAMED 71.80 

 in..) 103 

Moo CMIlit am. l'.... esimioncs .11.0.1 

I 4.11$261.1.0 ISM mntsl ISO p.m) 19 
2 SW .. I .. •• I2.2112 2.0 II Pt Pawl IS 
I yos.r.,....2:22, II i142...21 at nix...) 10 
a 1.•.U.n.tr.... inns so.ol Si ITS Kenn 121 

S ..^.4,2,d..2.,.• IS Ill 2.2.21 .0112  2...1 IS 

lase 

I 1allan-  .A.441 alMUSVJaaal? tirsodrar 103 

1 '1.1C1.41 iituor•om) Madan! 10 

- Itinsemon Phooey emenem volt/tot lift 10 velol 44 400 

• reasibiliry sway exoefiente olpmer deserts tomer chin mil within 115110 yews 12 7 12.00 

• reasitnnty Stwlyl..;`t deft! 01001 based pond oftyect ankle the lilt 10 years 6 4 600 

• reasramer mahresce ranee or rod transportation 4 2 4.00 

• Feasibility stukinstaNarion or railway Ithe within the Last IS wan 14 0 0.00 

• TA Meeting killibili21 MO eradicate or tohastru(ture protects 
rroadritanidings/bridees1 a train me last leviers 6 I 1.00 

• tedratai eradicate redeem sernatoP ollerrro le631111111Y sklOyelpetlence to 
winner* pot 

4.00 
 

4 2 COMM.. Yana... Or, act, ti Y0,0 u, CCU 2 i• ..... 

r.41.1 

1“.10.1 

112.4 	(PoOk.Ort Torsovryheat PION., 
I Or.l.r.v. 	114211.1.111 2114 ps.411 	103 
1 m kw.. 	CA121 r....ul 11Mtewts/ 	400 
1 42.112.2. 	 G12520.1 tam 

CV, 	aWsta..1.12 	Ut to :CO 	C 

IY. OCU,O ...... 
pt' veto MAL .Y.00UI.02.402N 010' 

	

fru OW t 0.012.2 	tam 
22"..nr OW DO 0 C. Obt•o2. 

Ce.e.....24.4.1., II pe 	.2L23.0 0.0 (2.2.02•02,2^. 0 10: 

Rashid ,14tlssain Kazi 

Dire for General 

Coal Mines Development, Energy 

Department - (Chairman) 

Key Professional Stall 

• Flnanciel Team 

Team Leader 
12c00<1 Finance 

Financial Analyst 

• Technical Team 

Power Technology Expect 

Coal Power Sector Specialist 

Partway taped 

infrastructure & Building Expert 

Jelly/Port Specialist 

Mr. Khalid Me mood Siddiqui 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

MA_ 
Mr. Abu Bakar Madni 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 



Minimum Points 	Ho. of Projects 

1. HABIB BANK LIMITED (IIBL) • Lead Member (FINANCIAL CONSULTING FIRM) 

2.EY FORD RHODES • (TRANSACTION ADVISORY) 

I. OSMAHI & COMPANY • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (ENGINEERING) 

4. OMS • TECHNICAL MEMBER FIRM (POWER) 

3. HAIDERMOTABNR & CO. - LEGAL MEMBER FIRM 

6 ADK ARONIS ORFTTAS KA/MATTIS CONSULTING ENGINEERS 

toni's Relevant ( opei fence 

Mr. Fahad Ansa( i 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

(Co-opted member) 

Mr. f2 	Hamid 

Chief Executive Officer 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 

Company (STDC) - (Member) 

SO 900 

Qualification. 

E mployensent with the 

titers 11. Relevant 

Lapel lence 

5 11131 5.00 

3 EY 1.00 

2 EY 1.70 

4 Osmani 400 

4 OMS 160 

ADK 3.00 

4 Osman. (CO 

4 ADO 4.00 

5 HMCO 5.00 

5 HMCO 300 

2 150 

6 5.00 

2 1.50 

100 total. MIMS OBTAINED SS.10 

ComMtsuy Sleet lit 10 pro. y *11.11,00...4.0C.11 0 000.C.0117.0 

Ceee sso**121Ye... 10 V*1.01..11. C h. 10....* 0 C.A. 0 0 210 0 0141 

CY111.Y.Y 11•Yee. 100••••‘1..11.711.00sYY* WS 0.0(0 01(01 

Casseit. •11. G4 CC..., 004 0 YULG.17.00/ 
sy...,*,* Nee*. 10 	C F, 0175**0 00.11, 0 0110(0 01051 

(0..00.0• 0500. 171Yeerti•li,011.1010••• liet/l, 0 *MCI 0 1051 

 11 170 

2 I ttttt 1,211.•• caps mot is inirmo 1V7 

7 *uses 41001,00. 12 0.171 rvitil 7  1 OP teen) FT 

.0... 01061.1••• ,N1•1.***** .11.43 

i 0, tn.**. in.** n•01:1re.-11 1018.e...0 to: 

2 5w*.sy.0..e.**4 11111.10,111  :11/1.0....1 t, 

I 4srode.1.444/11 Cr 17 eryte ISIISt....1 IS 

1estst......4...1111/$ peseta' 211n se.... •71 

S 1..0...00/SC0A1 0/1111“Yerl 10r*****0 .x.,  

• Transaction Rateltne • •erlence within last 10 stint 4 5 403 

• 1...1061114 .107 11  ry:, 	we 01 post-t• piosens (mem thin .0.11 within 14 II 10 yews 12 1 200 

• ressibilnr stoat eomlente of soil bond pones molest wittlyi the 41110 R.. 6 0 000 

.144$16.011110101/1.ptYlence el toinutinSPO•tet10. 4 0 0.00 

. r***tbiloy yle*Ny*Ileyey 01 oellvesy line within ine last 1S sears 14 0 0.00 
• tnaireenna leasenInv study enaanente el intrasuvrtoie oictens 

itoadsmiarhogirtriot est Inthiel the lilt II tees 6 I 1-00 

• iootoeme re Wee 10 senmt to of KM Or terintitar noir egenente Id WOMAN, 
eon 

4 1 7.00 

IMr.  P, - hi I Ho 	ain Kazi 

I.jrect General 

Coal Mines Development, Energy 

Department — (Chairman) 

Mr. Syed Shalm\waz Nadir Shah 

Chief Investment Specialist Finance 

Department 

/
(M tuber) 

Mr. Khalid Mehnipod Siddiqui 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

Mr. Abu Bakar Marini 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 

Mr. aimucidin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 

BREAK-UP Points obtained 

• 

Rey P00101101141 Stitt 

- financial Team 

learn Leader 

Project EInance 

f Oland a I Analyst 

• technical leant 

POW*/ technology taper! 

Coal Power 11.(tor Specialist 

Paihver taped 

infrastnicture L Building Evert 

Jetty/Pont Specialist 

legal Team 

Power Setts F • 

Legal Fapetl  

Appret Winn of 100 and Unclerstanding of assignment 

Piolsosed Methodology 

Wok Plan and Malted Si hello! 

TOTAt SC011t 

toot 

0.-s• 177 

:11121 emsal .14e7•4/ 

1017s t**•••• 11.12 L'i *yeti, 



BRIDGE FACTOR PAK-CHINA INV KPMG 

Raw Technical Score (RTS) 90.60 37.75 75.30 

Weighted Technical Score (T5w) 72.43 70.20 60.64 

Raw Financial Score (RFS) 326,529,329.00 367,500,000.00 181,712,700.00 

Financial Score (FS) 55.65 49.45 100.00 

Weighted Financial Score (FSw) 11.13 9.89 20.00 

Combined Score (CS) 83.61 80.09 80.64 

(A) 

(3) 

(A) f (B) 

Coal Mines Development, 

Energy Department 

(Chairman) 

Mr. Rashicy4in Kazi 

Direct General 

TRANSACTION ADVISORY SERVICES 

KETI BANDAR PROJECT 

COMBINED SCORE CALCULATION  

Note: 

Chief Investment Specialist 

Finance Department 

(Member) 

Mr. Khalid Mehthood Siddiqui 

Senior Chief PP&H 

P&D Department 

(Member) 

Chief Executive Officer 

Sindh Transmission & Dispatch 

Company (STDC) - (Member) 

Mr. Abu Bakar Madni 

Director General, 

Sindh Coal Authority 

(Member/Secretary) 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

(Co-opted member) 

• 

Bahr Mr. Syed 	waz Nadir Shah 

Mr. Naimuddin Qureshi 

(Co-opted Member) 



• 
GOVERNMENT OF SIDON 

ENERGY DEPARTMENT 
4, 

• 

NOTIFICATION 
TO/ED(Coal)/5-18/2016:- In partial modification of notification of even number dated 10-04-2016 and in 
pursuanc- if Rule 67 & 71 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 (Amended 2013), the Govt of 
Sindh is .ased to reconstitute Consultant Selection Committee for "Technical and Financial Feasibility 
Study of Keti Bundar Project", comprising of following members and ToRs: 

1.  Director 	General, 	Coal 	Mines 	Development, 	Energy 	Department, 
Government of Sindh 

Chairman 

2.  Chief PP&H, Planning & Development Department, Government of 
Sindh 

Member 

3.  Chief Investment Specialist, Sindh Fund Management House, Finance 
Department, Government of Sindh 

Member 

4.  Director General, Sindh Coal Authority,Government of Sindh, Karachi Member/Secretary 
Member (Technical) 5.  .Mr. Rehan Hamid, CEO, STDC, Karachi 

Co-opted Members 
The Committee can co-opt up to two members. 

Terms of Reference 

1 	Approval of Request for Proposal before issuance 
2 	Short listing of consultants in accordance with the criteria 
3 	Evaluation of technical and financial proposals in accordance with criteria 
4 	Finalization of recommendation based on evaluation as mentioned at para (3) above 
5 	Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above 

AGHA WASIF ABBAS 
SECRETARY, ENERGY DEPARTMENT GOVT OF 

SINDH 

TO/ED(Coal)/5-18/2016 	 Karachi, dated: April, 2017 

2.0 

1. The Chairman, P&D Board, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 
2. The Secretary (Finance), Govt. of Sindh. 
3. The Accountant General, Sindh. 
4. The Managing Director, SPPRA. 
5. The Director General, PPP Unit, Government of Sindh. 
6. The Director General, Sindh Coal Authority. 
7. The Committee member (All) 
8. The P.S. to Secretary, ED. 

(SHA 	A) 
TEC NICOFFICER 

Copy for ..ded for information to: 














































































	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

